





Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID# 19-051 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Council Consent Calendar Status: Passed

File created: 3/7/2019 In control: City Council / Successor Agency

On agenda: 3/12/2019 Final action:

Title: Award of Construction Agreement to Riverside Construction Company, Inc., for the Larson Road

Emergency Repairs

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Larson Road - SR, 2. Larson Road - Exhibit A Agreement, 3. Larson Road - Exhibit B Plan Sheet

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

<u>Award of Construction Agreement to Riverside Construction Company, Inc., for the Larson Road Emergency Repairs</u>

Authorize the City Manager to award a contract in the amount of \$76,550.00, plus an additional 20 percent contingency (\$15,310.00) to Riverside Construction Company, Inc., in order to perform temporary repairs to restore the road.